 QPB7464
CATV 75 Ω pHEMT Dual RF Amplifier
Data Sheet –Rev (B), July 5, 2017 | Subject to change without notice - 1 of 11 - www.qorvo.com
®
Product Overview
 The QPB7464 is a 75Ω, fully integrated, dual-die differential
RF Amplifier covering medium power applications in the
CATV band. It is fabricated using 6 inch GaAs pHEMT

• V-ONU Receiver Output Stage
SOIC-8 Package
Ordering Information
 Part No. Description
QPB7464SQ Sample bag with 25 pieces
QPB7464SR 7” Reel with 100 pieces
QPB7464TR13 13” Reel with 2500 pieces
QPB7464PCK401 Amplifier Evaluation Board
1
3
2
4 5
7
6
81
3
2
4 5
7
6
8
 QPB7464
CATV 75 Ω pHEMT Dual RF Amplifier
Data Sheet –Rev (B), July 5, 2017 | Subject to change without notice - 2 of 11 - www.qorvo.com
®
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Supply Voltage (VDD) +10 V
Storage Temperature -65 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature -40 to +100 °C
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges given
above may cause permanent damage.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Supply Voltage (VDD)  +5.0  V
IDD  (Total EVB Current)  +240  mA
Tj for>106 hours MTTF   +150  °C
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test
conditions.  Specifications are not guaranteed over all
recommended operating conditions.
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Conditions (1) Min Typ Max Unit
Operational Frequency Range  50  2600 MHz
Gain
 11.5  dB
Gain Flatness  ±0.75  dB
Noise Figure   4.5  dB
Input Return Loss   8  dB
Output Return Loss   8  dB
OIP3   37  dBm
VDD   5  V
IDD   240  mA
Thermal Resistance (θjc) Junction to Case  14  °C / W
Notes:
1. Test conditions unless otherwise noted: Temp. = +25 °C, VDD = 5 V, 75 Ω system
 QPB7464
CATV 75 Ω pHEMT Dual RF Amplifier
Data Sheet –Rev (B), July 5, 2017 | Subject to change without notice - 3 of 11 - www.qorvo.com
®
Typical Application Schematic
 QPB7464
CATV 75 Ω pHEMT Dual RF Amplifier
Data Sheet –Rev (B), July 5, 2017 | Subject to change without notice - 4 of 11 - www.qorvo.com
®
Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM)
Description  Designator Manufacturer Part Number
QPB7464 50-2600MHz GP CATV Gain Block U1 Qorvo, Inc. QPB7464SB
PCB  Viasystems Technologies Corp LLC
CAP, 1000 pF, 10%, 50 V, 0402 C3, C4 Murata Electronics-Singapore GRM155R71H102KA01D
CAP, 0.01uF, 10%, 16 V, X7R, 0402